

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0874 **Version**: 1

Type: Bill Status: Failed

File created: 8/19/2019 In control: Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: 9/16/2019 Final action:

Title: A bill for an ordinance authorizing a rescission, a cash transfer, and a supplemental appropriation from

the General Contingency Fund to the Capital Improvement Fund.

Approves a supplemental appropriation of \$1,450,000 from General Fund Contingency to transfer to the Other Agency Capital Project Fund to provide sufficient budget capacity to fund a settlement in support of the National Western Center Office in Council District 9. The Committee approved filing this

item at its meeting on 8-27-19.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR19 0874 DOF Rail Settlement Supplemental, 2.

FINGOV ContingencySupplementalOverview FINAL, 3. CB19-

0874_DOF_NWCO_RailSettlement_Supplemental_Transfer, 4. 19-0874_Filed Bill

DOF_NWCO_RailSettlement_Supplemental_Transfer.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/16/2019	1	City Council	placed upon final consideration and do pass	Fail
9/9/2019	1	City Council	ordered published on first reading	Pass
8/27/2019	1	Finance & Governance Committee	approved for filing	Pass